### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Agreement

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Key Corporate Capital, Inc.		08/01/2003	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Harry London Candies, Inc.
Street Address:	5353 Lauby Road
City:	North Canton
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44720-1572
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	1918956
Registration Number:	1823041
Registration Number:	1309265
Registration Number:	1925686
Registration Number:	1805481
Registration Number:	1927891
Registration Number:	2091794
Registration Number:	2058089
Registration Number:	2062014
Registration Number:	2117089
Registration Number:	2094628
Registration Number:	161204
Serial Number:	75126489

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002696 FRAME: 0246

900001398

Fax Number: (214)939-6100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-939-5804

Email: nealk@hughesluce.com

Correspondent Name: Michele P. Schwartz

Address Line 1: 1717 Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13572.40

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristy Neal

Total Attachments: 3 source=Alpine#page1.tif source=Alpine#page2.tif source=Alpine#page3.tif

# RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN HARRY LONDON CANDIES, INC.

KEY CORPORATE CAPITAL, INC. ("Secured Party"), for itself and as Agent for Bank One, NA and KeyBank National Association, hereby releases its security interest in the interests of HARRY LONDON CANDIES, INC. in the patent and trademark works set forth on Exhibits A and B attached hereto, created by that certain Patent, Trademark, Copyright and License Security Agreement executed by HARRY LONDON CANDIES, INC. in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 22, 1999, in Reel/Frame 001918/0813 and on June 7, 2001, in Reel/Frame: 002264/0371 through 0384.

Dated: Hu	cust 1	7003
<b>,</b> v	(	

KEY CORPORATE CAPITAL, INC.

Michael Panichi Vice President

#### **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

SS.
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)
On August, 2003 before me,
acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his signature on

the instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of which the signature on the instrument the

person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal this / 5 day of August, 2003.

My Commission Expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE OF OHIO
My Commission Has No Expiration Date
Section 147.03 O.R.C.

1285403.1 19292.0037

STATE OF OHIO

#### **EXHIBIT A**

## **PATENTS**

<u>Title</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
Confectionary Design	D396,337	07/28/1998
Confectionary Design	D396,336	07/28/1998

1285403.1 19292.0037

#### **EXHIBIT B**

## **TRADEMARKS**

<u>Description</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
Cookie Joys	1,918,956	09/12/95
Harry London	1,823,041	02/22/94
Pretzel Joy	1,309,265	12/11/84
Hotlips	1,925,686	10/10/95
Hot Lips	1,805,481	09/27/85
Mocha Melts	1,927,891	10/17/95
Eagle's Choice	2,091,794	08/26/97
Heartland	2,058,089	04/29/97
Heartland Chocolates	2,062,014	05/13/97
Truffle Fondue	2,117,089	11/25/97
Mocha Spoons	2,094,628	09/09/97
I've Got Hot Lips for You	1,161,204	07/14/81
,		
Description	Serial No.	File Date
Old School	75/126,489	06/27/1996

1285403.1 19292.0037

**RECORDED: 08/08/2003**